

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 96A

STATE OF UTAH

Dispatchable Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider Program

PURPOSE: This optional tariff allows Schedule 10 Customers to participate in a dispatchable irrigation control service interruption program in exchange for a financial incentive. Customers participating in this program will be considered participants in the Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider program.

PARTICIPATION: Available to qualifying Schedule 10 customers. Participants in the dispatchable program will be considered program participants for subsequent years unless the Customer explicitly communicates the desire to no longer participate in the Load Control Credit Rider program or the Company terminates this tariff. The company shall have the right to select and reject program participants, at its sole discretion based on criteria the Company considers necessary to ensure the effective operation of the Program and utility system. Criteria may include, but will not be limited to; impact on the Company's transmission and distribution system and/or cost effectiveness.

APPLICABLE: To qualifying Customers served on Schedule 10.

PROGRAM EFFECTIVE PERIOD: The program effective period will be from June 1 to August 31, annually.

LOAD CONTROL SERVICE CREDIT: The Load Control Service Credit ("LCSC") is composed of a Fixed Participation Credit.

The LCSC for a participating site shall be calculated and issued to the participating customer in the form of a check, or as a credit against the participating site account.

The Participation Credit is based upon total program participation volumes as defined in the table below (Participation Credit Schedule). The participation credit is increased for each tier of program participation volume to encourage participation in the program.

Participation Credit Schedule

Program Participation	Total Participation
Volumes (MW)	Credit (\$/kW-yr)
Less than 36	\$23.00
36 to less than 45	\$26.00
45 or greater	\$28.00

(Continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 11-035-200

FILED: October 9, 2012 EFFECTIVE: October 12, 2012